
 
 

 

 

RAINBOW ROCKERS CURLING LEAGUE - 2025-2026 SEASON CALENDAR 
 

RRCL Website                              RRCL Facebook                             RRCL Instagram 

 

Round Date Day Draw # Special Events / Bonspiels / Notes 

1 

Sep 18 Thursday N/A OPENR – Pre-season Meet & Greet (with pizza) at the curling club 5-8 PM. 

Sep 25-28 Thursday-Sunday N/A Bonspiel - St John’s - Sep 25-28th. 

Oct 4 Saturday N/A Beginner/Refresher clinic from 4-7 PM. 

Oct 5 Sunday 1 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Oct 11-13 Saturday-Monday  Thanksgiving holiday. No curling. 
Bonspiel - Regina - Oct 10-11th. 

Oct 19 Sunday 2 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Oct 25 Saturday N/A Intermediate clinic from 2-6 PM. 
Annual General Meeting at the curling club from 7-8:30 PM. 

Oct 26 Sunday 3 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Nov 2 Sunday 4 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Nov 9 Sunday 5 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Edmonton Ice Breaker - Nov 6-9th. 

Nov 15 Saturday 6 Games at 2 and 4 PM. 
First social night at 7 PM. 

Nov 16 Sunday 7 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Nov 23 Sunday 8 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Nov 30 Sunday 9 
Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Montréal Les Phénix - Nov 28-30th. 
Bonspiel - Toronto Rotators - Nov 28-30th. 

2 

Dec 6 Saturday 1 Games at 2, 4 and 6 PM. 

Dec 7 Sunday 2 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Dec 14 Sunday 3 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Dec 21 Sunday N/A Funspiel games at 1 and 3 PM. 
Christmas banquet at 6 PM. 

Dec 22 - Jan 3   Christmas and New Year’s break. No curling. 

Jan 4 Sunday 4 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Jan 10 Saturday 5 
““Try Curling” event at 2 PM 
Games at 4 and 6 PM. 
Second social night at 8 PM. 

Jan 11 Sunday 6 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Jan 18 Sunday 7 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Vancouver - X. 

Jan 22-25 Thursday-Sunday  Over the Rainbow Bonspiel. No regular games. 

Feb 1 Sunday 8 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Feb 7 Saturday 9 Games at 2. 4 and 6 PM. 
Bonspiel - Montréal Les Fous du Roi - X. 

Feb 8 Sunday N/A NOTE: No games. The curling club is hosting another event. 

3 Feb 15 Sunday 1 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Winnipeg - Feb 13-15th. 

https://rainbowrockers.org/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/131121063588028
https://www.instagram.com/rainbowrockersottawa/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/oddsandendscurling
https://www.queencitycurling.ca/queens-crown-bonspiel.html
https://www.curlingwithpride.ca/
https://www.facebook.com/curlinglesphenix/
https://www.facebook.com/curlinglesphenix/
https://toronto.pridecurl.ca/rotators-bonspiel/
https://prcl.ca/
https://rainbowrockers.org/bonspiel/
https://curlinglesfousduroi.com/
https://www.keystonecurling.com/bison-cup


 
 

 

Feb 22 Sunday 2 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Charlottetown - Feb 20-22nd. 

Feb 28 Saturday 3 Games at 2 and 4 PM. 
Third social night at 7 PM. 

Mar 1 Sunday 4 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Mar 8 Sunday 5 
Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Toronto Riverdale - Mar 4-8th. 
CPCA Nationals - Toronto - Mar 4-8th. 

Mar 15 Sunday 6 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Saskatoon - Mar 12-15th. 

Mar 22 Sunday 7 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 

Mar 29 Sunday 8 Games at 1, 3 and 5 PM. 
Bonspiel - Halifax - Mar 26-29th. 

Apr 2-5 Friday-Sunday  
Easter holiday. No curling. 
Bonspiel - Edmonton Spring Fling - X. 
Bonspiel - Calgary Western Cup - Apr 2-4th. 

Apr 7 Tuesday 9A Games at 7 PM. 

Apr 12 Sunday 9B Final games at 1 and 3 PM. 
Awards banquet at 6 PM. 

Apr 24-26 Friday-Sunday N/A Bonspiel - Thunder Bay - Apr 24-26th. 

 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61555156385040
https://toronto.pridecurl.ca/riverdale-do-it-on-the-ice/
https://pridecurl.ca/
https://pridecurl.ca/
https://www.prairielilycurling.com/rocktheriverinfo
https://looseendscurling.ca/bluenose/?fbclid=IwAR0yeDt-khtu9ecsSR0NFWVx9N6eF_OfjUu4-_O0Jz9M2qcNLS9P3VnMP4s
https://www.curlingwithpride.ca/spring-fling-bonspiel.html
https://www.apollocurling.com/wc/index.html

